
 
  

 
 

 

 
 

Figure 1. Weekly fertilizer trend of six (6) major fertilizer grades for the period of January to 
March (Week 5-12). 
 

 
 

Figure 2. Yearly comparison of weekly fertilizer price for six (6) major fertilizer grades (Week 12). 
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REGION UREA AMMOSUL COMPLETE AMMOPHOS MOP DAP

46-0-0 21-0-0 14-14-14 16-20-0 0-0-60 18-46-0

CAR 1,025.00 551.75 1,007.96 913.25 1,268.33 -

REGION I 987.50 551.25 1,072.50 937.50 1,382.50 -

REGION II 966.00 550.50 999.00 883.50 1,155.56 -

REGION III 951.43 556.79 1,010.36 927.50 1,248.57 -

REGION IV 1,188.91 667.77 1,153.52 1,074.95 1,388.32 -

REGION V 1,243.20 678.67 1,153.36 1,039.21 1,304.50 1,562.50

REGION VI 960.50 553.00 1,035.67 915.00 1,081.17 1,520.00

REGION VII 1,128.38 650.00 1,138.38 1,023.00 1,189.75 1,628.00

REGION VIII 1,195.50 721.25 1,251.67 1,093.75 1,315.00 1,680.00

REGION IX 1,113.00 631.00 1,117.00 1,012.00 1,153.75 1,632.50

REGION X 1,079.40 570.50 1,064.00 975.25 1,120.50 1,608.33

REGION XI 1,001.00 546.83 1,028.67 921.50 1,043.33 1,501.40

REGION XII 962.50 533.00 1,003.80 917.00 1,057.60 1,539.75

CARAGA 1,026.38 577.50 1,087.13 1,009.75 1,085.50 1,590.00

average price 1,059.19 595.70 1,080.21 974.51 1,199.60 1,584.72
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CURRENT  AVERAGE RETAIL PRICES OF 6 MAJOR GRADES  OF INORGANIC FERTILIZERS PER REGION

March  16-20, 2020

Price (PhP) Per 50-kg. bag



REGIONS/PROVINCE  UREA  AMMOSUL  COMPLETE  AMMOPHOS  MOP  DAP 

46-0-0 21-0-0 14-14-14 16-20-0 0-0-60  18-46-0 

CAR

Abra 1,060.00                        560.00          1,060.00       945.00              -  - 

MT. Province 1,070.00                        565.00          1,016.00       928.00              1,180.00                 - 

Kalinga/ Apayao 930.00                           540.00          1,010.00       900.00              1,200.00                 - 

Benguet/ Baguio 1,040.00                        542.00          945.83           880.00              1,425.00                 - 

ave 1,025.00                      551.75         1,007.96     913.25            1,268.33              

REGION I 

Ilocos Norte 950.00                           560.00          1,100.00       950.00              1,450.00                 - 

Ilocos Sur 1,000.00                        530.00          1,030.00       900.00              1,400.00                 - 

La Union 1,020.00                        575.00          1,080.00       950.00              1,500.00                 - 

Pangasinan 980.00                           540.00          1,080.00       950.00              1,180.00                 - 

ave 987.50                          551.25         1,072.50     937.50            1,382.50              

REGION II

Cagayan 900.00 555.00 990.00 830.00 1,225.00  - 

Isabela 1,020.00 547.50 980.00 872.50 1,116.67  - 

Nueva Vizcaya 995.00 550.00 1,035.00 905.00 -  - 

Quirino 965.00 510.00 990.00 890.00 -  - 

Lower Apayao 950.00                            590.00 1,000.00 920.00 1,125.00  - 

ave 966.00 550.50 999.00 883.50 1,155.56

REGION III

Aurora 1,025.00 625.00 1075.00 1025.00 1315.00  - 

Bataan 975.00 590.00 1025.00 925.00 1275.00  - 

Bulacan 990.00 525.00 1025.00 925.00 1275.00  - 

Nueva Ecija 840.00 505.00 917.50 817.50 1205.00  - 

Pampanga 900.00 525.00 1015.00 915.00 1305.00  - 

Tarlac 880.00 537.50 975.00 935.00 1140.00  - 

Zambales 1,050.00 590.00 1040.00 950.00 1225.00  - 

ave 951.43 556.79 1010.36 927.50 1248.57

REGION IV

Batangas 1,154.64 591.92          1,181.07       998.57              1,348.57                 - 

Cavite 1,211.54 617.27          1,247.69       1,130.00          1,478.57                 - 

Laguna 1,151.00 625.00          1,000.00       1,147.00          1,342.00                 - 

Marinduque 1,350.00 778.00          1,281.00       1,136.00          1,717.00                 - 

Occ. Mindoro 1,087.00 618.75          1,113.00       983.00              1,377.78                 - 

Oriental Mindoro 1,213.00 658.00          1,170.00       1,019.00          1,327.00                 - 

Palawan 1,201.00 736.00          1,206.00       1,108.00          1,241.00                 - 

Quezon 1,150.00 600.00          950.00           1,050.00          1,300.00                 - 

Romblon 1,182.00 785.00          1,232.92       1,103.00          1,363.00                 - 

ave 1,188.91 667.77         1,153.52     1,074.95         1,388.32               - 

REGION V

Albay 1,173.18                        639.00          1,114.16       989.28              1,270.00                 - 

Camarines Norte 1,220.00                        640.00          1,140.00       1,020.00          1,200.00                 - 

Camarines Sur 1,203.00                        648.00          1,106.00       956.00              1,267.00                                          1,675.00 

Catanduanes 1,363.00                        790.00          1,295.00       1,215.00          1,460.00                 - 

Masbate 1,300.00                        710.00          1,130.00       1,005.00          1,300.00                                          1,450.00 

Sorsogon 1,200.00                        645.00          1,135.00       1,050.00          1,330.00                 - 

ave 1,243.20                      678.67         1,153.36     1,039.21         1,304.50                                      1,562.50 

REGION VI

Iloilo 955.00                           530.00          1,030.00       900.00              1,075.00                                          1,510.00 

Neg. Occidental 880.00                           480.00          970.00           845.00              990.00                                              1,380.00 

Guimaras 1,140.00                        660.00          1,155.00       1,015.00                            1,130.00                           1,620.00 

Capiz 930.00                           530.00          995.00           930.00              1,080.00                                          1,500.00 

Antique 898.00                           538.00          1,024.00       880.00              1,092.00                                          1,530.00 

Aklan 960.00                           580.00          1,040.00       920.00              1,120.00                                          1,580.00 

ave 960.50                          553.00         1,035.67     915.00            1,081.17                                      1,520.00 

Cebu 1,123.50                        735.00          1,176.00       1,072.00          1,219.00                                          1,630.00 

Negros Oriental 1,100.00                        625.00          1,120.00       980.00              1,110.00                                          1,532.00 

CURRENT PRICES OF 6 MAJOR GRADES FERTILIZER PER PROVINCES PER REGION

March 16-20, 2020

 FERTILIZER GRADES/ PRICE PER 50 KG. BAG 



Siquijor 1,170.00                        700.00          1,160.00       1,100.00          1,300.00                                          1,700.00 

Bohol 1,120.00                        540.00          1,097.50       940.00              1,130.00                                          1,650.00 

ave 1,128.38                      650.00         1,138.38     1,023.00         1,189.75                                      1,628.00 

REGION VIII

Eastern Samar 1,275.00                        - 1,325.00       - 1,375.00                 - 

Northwest  Samar 1,310.00                        800.00          1,335.00       1,190.00          1,330.00                 - 

Southern  Samar 1,275.00                        1,325.00       - 1,375.00                 - 

Leyte 1,110.00                        675.00          1,140.00       1,045.00          1,250.00                                          1,680.00 

Southern Leyte 1,083.00                        650.00          1,235.00       1,100.00          1,310.00                 - 

Biliran 1,120.00                        760.00          1,150.00       1,040.00          1,250.00                                          1,680.00 
ave 1,195.50                      721.25         1,251.67     1,093.75         1,315.00                                      1,680.00 

REGION IX

Zamboanga del Sur 985.00                           560.00          1,025.00       920.00              1,135.00                                          1,650.00 

Zamboanga Sibugay 1,050.00                        600.00          1,060.00       950.00              1,170.00                                          1,650.00 

Zamboanga del Norte 1,020.00                        540.00          1,030.00       940.00              1,130.00                                          1,580.00 

Zamboanga City 1,150.00                        630.00          1,110.00       1,000.00          1,180.00                                          1,650.00 

Basilan 1,360.00                        825.00          1,360.00       1,250.00           - 

ave 1,113.00                      631.00         1,117.00     1,012.00         1,153.75                                      1,632.50 

REGION X

Bukidnon 1,072.00                        527.50          1,022.50       918.75              1,040.00                                          1,526.67 

Misamis Oriental 985.00                           515.00          1,002.50       912.50              1,010.00                                          1,515.00 

Lanao del Norte 1,040.00                        555.00          1,050.00       940.00              1,077.50                                          1,600.00 

Misamis Occidental 1,100.00                        605.00          1,125.00       1,005.00          1,175.00                                          1,650.00 

Camiguin Province 1,200.00                        650.00          1,120.00       1,100.00          1,300.00                                          1,750.00 

ave 1,079.40                      570.50         1,064.00     975.25            1,120.50                                      1,608.33 

REGION XI

Davao City 1,075.00                        580.00          1,070.00       950.00              1,100.00                                          1,580.00 

Davao  del Norte 949.00                           515.00          1,010.00       923.00              1,016.00                                          1,506.00 

Davao del Sur 950.00                           510.00          1,020.00       830.00              1,030.00                                          1,550.00 

Davao Oriental 1,021.00                        563.00          1,022.00       947.00              1,035.00                                          1,342.00 

Davao de Oro 992.00                           545.00          1,035.00       932.00              1,044.00                                          1,529.00 

Davao Occidental 1,019.00 568.00 1,015.00 947.00 1,035.00 -

ave 1,001.00                      546.83         1,028.67     921.50            1,043.33                                      1,501.40 

REGION XII

North Cotabato 981.00                           550.00          1,026.00       923.00              1,062.00                                          1,559.00 

South Cotabato 991.00                           525.00          1,015.00       930.00              1,040.00                                          1,500.00 

Sultan Kudarat 932.50                           530.00          1,000.00       920.00              1,040.00                 - 

Sarangani Province 973.00                           550.00          1,018.00       932.00              1,096.00                                          1,600.00 

General Santos City 935.00                           510.00          960.00           880.00              1,050.00                                          1,500.00 

ave 962.50                          533.00         1,003.80     917.00            1,057.60                                      1,539.75 

CARAGA

Agusan Del Norte 1,056.00                        585.00          1,109.00       1,008.00          1,032.00                                          1,590.00 

Agusan Del Sur 920.00                           520.00          1,000.00       900.00              1,030.00                 - 

Surigao del Norte 1,049.50                        605.00          1,149.50       1,131.00          1,190.00                 - 

Surigao del Sur 1,080.00                        600.00          1,090.00       1,000.00          1,090.00                 - 

ave 1,026.38                      577.50         1,087.13     1,009.75         1,085.50                                      1,590.00 
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